POWER - NIKKOHM
Metal Clad Wire Wound Resistors
IRV, IRH, ULV, ULH
Features and Applications
Overload durable, metal clad wire wound power resistor.
60W to 500W rating power, heat conductive cement filled, aluminum housed resistors.
Flying leads, metal tab and L type metal tab terminals are available.
Dielectric strength of 1500V to 5400V available.

 |  100    2.0% (G) TAB 4.3DD  3500Vac
 |  120    5.0% (J) TAB-L 5.3D  4500Vac
 |  150    10% (K)   5400Vac
 |  200    -UL-
 ULV  300    2.0% (G)   Standard
 UHV  400    5.0% (J)   2500Vac
   500    10% (K)
Wire Terminal Indications
Type 5.5 mm^2 2 mm^2 1.25mm^2
UL3512 AWG10
(5.5SQ)
UL3512 AWG14
(2.0SQ
 IRH60-150 / IRV 60-150 X 0.1 Ω – 0.99 Ω 1.0 Ω - - X X
 IRV200-500 / IRH 200-500 (0.1Ω - 4.99Ω) option 0.38 Ω - - X 0.1Ω – 0.37Ω X
 ULH60-120 / ULV 60-120 X X X X 0.1 Ω - -
 ULH150 / ULV 150 X X X X 0.11 Ω - -
 ULH200 / ULV 200 X X X 0.1Ω - 0.15 Ω 0.16 Ω - -
 ULH300 / ULV 300 X X X 0.1Ω - 0.22 Ω 0.23 Ω - -
 ULH400 / ULV 400 X X X 0.1Ω - 0.30 Ω 0.31 Ω - -
 ULH500 / ULV 500 X X X 0.1Ω - 0.37 Ω 0.38 Ω - -
20211101
Derating.
% Rating Power
100